MAY FORM PTO-

05/17 01 FC 05-14-01

05-18-2001



101722199

COMMERCE ARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE

PATENTS ONL'

10 the Fonotable South Association Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ise record the attached original documents of copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) P.J. Davey and D. J. Luckhurst Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ABB OFFSHORE SYSTEMS, LTD Internal Address: Street Address: 2 HIGH STREET City: NAILSEA State:BRISTOL Zip:BS48 1BS Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/809,743	include series code and serial no.
Additional numbers attached: Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Howard B. Rockman Internal Address:Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson Street Address:P.O. Box 2786 City: _Chicago	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 total from this sheet and additional sheets 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 total of Item 6 times \$40 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
	12-0913 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)
	<u> </u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Howard B. Rockman Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
2001 GTON11	

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. -PATENT

REEL: 011801 FRAME: 0211

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peter John Davey, residing at Norton Farm, Lower North Lane, Kewstoke, Weston Super Mare BS229YR, United Kingdom, a citizen of United Kingdom and David John Luckhurst, residing at 61 Ravenswood Road, Redland, Bustol BS6 6BS, United Kingdom; a critizen of United Kingdom; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented a certain invention entitled "Control of Hydrocarbon Wells," for which application for a Letters Patent of the United States was filed on 3-15-01 and assigned Serial No. 09/809,743

WHEREAS, ABB Offshore Systems Limited, a United Kingdom corporation, having a principal place of business at 2 High Street, Nailsea, Bristol BS48 1BS Umted Kingdom, heremafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW. THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN-

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or lingation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof

|SM MATCH C1
Date

15/3/01



"Express Mail" mailing label number

EL 761 853 341 US

Date of deposit: May 11, 2001

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Richard Sensenbrenner

(Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee)

(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

RECORDED: 05/11/2001

PATENT REEL: 011801 FRAME: 0213